To The Principal Habraghat Mahavidyalaya Krishnai, Goalpara, Assam

Date: 5th August 2019

Subject: Acceptance of Grant for the Development of Research Activities

Respected sir,

I hope this letter finds you in good health and high spirits. I am writing on behalf of the Teacher Unit Habraghat Mahavidyalaya to formally inform you of a grant allocation and to seek your approval for its acceptance.

The Teacher Unit has graciously decided to contribute a sum of Rs 20,000 towards the development and enhancement of research activities at our esteemed institution. This financial support is aimed at fostering a robust research environment, encouraging academic inquiry, and supporting innovative projects that align with our mission of academic excellence and community service.

We kindly request your approval to accept this grant and to initiate the necessary administrative processes to allocate these funds effectively. We are confident that this contribution will play a pivotal role in advancing our research initiatives and elevating the academic standing of Habraghat Mahavidyalaya.

Thank you for your consideration and support. We look forward to your positive response.

Yours sincerely

Maimul Hoque Chaudhunup Mainul Hoque Chaudhunup President, Teacher Unit Habraghat Mahavidyalaya

> President/Secretary Habraghat Mahavidyalaya Teachers' Unit

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL A BRAGHAT MAHAVIDYALAYA Affiliated to Gauhati University, Guwahati, Assam The college is covered under Section 2(1) and 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

> Dr. Mantu Kr. Das, M.A. Ph. D, PGDCA Principal & Secretary/DDO Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Krishnai, Goalpara, Assam P.O:



P.O: Krishnai Dist: Goalpara (Assam) Pin: 783126

Phone: 03663-292866 Mob: 9435024669 email:<u>mantudas68@yahoo.co.in</u> <u>habraghatcollege@gmail.com</u> Website: www.habraghatcollege.in

Date: 05-08-2019

Ref. No: HMV/Misc/ 15/96

То

The President/Secretary Teachers Unit, Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Krishnai

Dated 5th August, 2019

Sub: Acknowledgement regarding grant of Rs. 20,000/- to Habraghat Mahaviddyalaya

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above I have the honour to thank you and your organization for contributing an amount of Rs. 20,000/- to Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Krishnai for the purpose of development and enhancement of research activities of the College. I do hereby receive with thanks an amount of Rs. 20,000/- from the Teachers Unit, Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Krishnai on 05-08-2019.

Yours Faithfully

(Dr. Principal

Habraghat Mahavidyalaya Krishnai, Goalpara

> Principal Habraghat Mahavidvalaya Krishnai.

MELANGE

(A Peer Reviewed Collection of Bi-lingual Scholarly Articles)

Edited by Akbar Ali Ahmed Mainul Hoque Chaudhury

Published by IQAC, Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Krishnai Year: 2021

MELANGE

(A Peer Reviewed Collection of Bi-lingual Scholarly Articles)

MELANGE

ist Pers Reviewed Collection of Bedropten Schulary, interny

Editors: Akbar Ali Ahmed Mainul Hoque Chaudhury

> भूतां स न भूतां स न धनानम

MELANGE

A Peer Reviewed Collection of Bi-lingual Scholarly Articles edited by Akbar Ali Ahmed & Mainul Hoque Chaudhury and published by Purbayon Publication, Panbazar, Guwahati-1, Assam, India on behalf of IQAC, Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Krishnai.

First Edition : May, 2021

Price : 350/-

ISBN: 978-93-93881-96-0

MELANGE

(A Peer Reviewed Collection of Bi-lingual Scholarly Articles)

First Edition:

May, 2021

© editors

Price: 350/-

Cover : Chitralekha

Published by: Purbayon Publication

Jaswanta Road Near Panbazar Aadarsha Prathamik Vidyalaya Panbazar, Guwahati- 1, Assam, India Email-purbayonindia21@gmail.com website: purbayonpublication.com Contact No. +91- 9864422157

Editorial Board

Chairman: Dr. Mantu Kr. Das

Principal,

Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Krishnai **Editors:**

Akbar Ali Ahmed

Assistant Professor, Dept. of Education Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Krishnai

Mainul Hoque Choudhury

Assistant Professor, Dept. of Assamese Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Krishnai

Members:

Saidur Rahman

Head, Dept. of Assamese Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Krishnai

Harunar Rashid

Head, Dept. of Political Science Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Krishnai

Kandarpa Nath

Head, Dept. of Economics Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Krishnai **Dr. Ibrahim Ali Bhuyan** Head, Dept. of Arabic

Habraghat Mahavidyalaya, Krishnai